
2022-2023 Little Rock Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-21   Conf: 6-12   Home: 8-5   Away: 2-16   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Gordon, DeAntoni 31-31 978 31.5 170-318 .535 6-22 .273 79-103 .767 60 117 177 5.7 95 7 40 46 19 30 425 13.7
15 Gardner, Myron 30-28 924 30.8 127-300 .423 37-104 .356 105-139 .755 65 209 274 9.1 95 4 109 80 16 38 396 13.2
02 Smith, D.J. 30-30 906 30.2 108-271 .399 35-116 .302 66-79 .835 21 56 77 2.6 60 1 86 64 5 34 317 10.6
05 White, CJ 29-10 764 26.3 78-206 .379 33-97 .340 53-71 .746 19 124 143 4.9 45 0 110 38 6 12 242 8.3
12 Jefferson, Jordan 30-14 618 20.6 82-186 .441 36-93 .387 39-55 .709 15 23 38 1.3 64 4 21 26 4 26 239 8.0
03 Palermo, Isaiah 29-7 563 19.4 79-180 .439 6-29 .207 51-73 .699 20 35 55 1.9 61 1 28 28 6 34 215 7.4
10 Walker, Chris 17-0 353 20.8 37-107 .346 27-75 .360 21-31 .677 13 35 48 2.8 52 5 25 18 5 5 122 7.2
22 John, Nigel 29-24 435 15.0 71-147 .483 0-0 .000 25-40 .625 38 46 84 2.9 55 3 12 35 5 11 167 5.8
11 Speaker, Ethan 29-0 432 14.9 65-126 .516 2-11 .182 16-26 .615 32 60 92 3.2 52 2 17 29 2 12 148 5.1
02 Smith, D.J. 1-1 30 30.0 2-4 .500 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.0 4 0 1 4 0 0 5 5.0
21 Beljan, Ante 18-7 124 6.9 17-33 .515 0-1 .000 4-9 .444 11 6 17 0.9 14 0 8 13 2 0 38 2.1
00 Egbuniwe, Daniel 12-0 84 7.0 8-22 .364 2-12 .167 2-4 .500 6 10 16 1.3 6 0 2 6 1 5 20 1.7
33 Stulic, Jovan 4-3 32 8.0 1-6 .167 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.8 3 0 0 2 1 2 2 0.5
24 Abashidze, Shota 3-0 7 2.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 1 2 0 0 1 0.3
Total 31 6250 201.6 845-1907 .443 185-567 .326 462-632 .731 339 768 1107 35.7 609 27 460 418 72 209 2337 75.39
Opponents 6250 201.6 870-1829 .476 270-689 .392 451-678 .665 322 802 1124 36.3 567 11 457 441 116 194 2461 79.39

Team Statistics M-32 OPP
SCORING 2337 2461
    Points Per Game 75.4 79.4
    Scoring Margin -4.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 845-1907 870-1829
    Field Goal Pct .443 .476
3 POINT FG-ATT 185-567 270-689
    3PT FG Pct .326 .392
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 8.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 462-632 451-678
    FT Pct .731 .665
    FT Made Per Game 14.9 14.5
REBOUNDS 1107 1124
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 36.3
    Rebounds Margin -0.6 –
ASSISTS 460 457
    Assists Per Game 14.8 14.7
TURNOVERS 418 441
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 14.2
    Turnovers Margin 0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 209 194
    Steals Per Game 6.7 6.3
BLOCKS 72 116
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.7
ATTENDANCE 34,534 47,139
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-2,656 18-2,619
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Little Rock 1046 1266 25 2337
Opponents 1139 1300 22 2461

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 at Southern Ill. L 63-94 5,199
11/10/22 ARK. BAPTIST W 71-60 2,522
11/14/22 at Central Ark. L 71-82 1,945
11/17/22 at ETSU L 76-84 2,814
11/20/22 JACKSON ST. W 94-91 2,685
11/23/22 at Indiana L 68-87 11,829
11/26/22 at Miami (OH) L 67-80 804
11/30/22 at San Francisco L 68-90 0
12/06/22 at Memphis L 71-87 9,259
12/12/22 PHILANDER SMITH W 83-54 2,486
12/17/22 at Jacksonville St. L 62-72 1,043
12/20/22 CENTRAL ARK. W 75-66 2,766
12/22/22 at Arkansas St. L 75-77 1,378

* 12/29/22 UT MARTIN W 88-74 2,709
* 12/31/22 at Tennessee St. L 69-94 590
* 01/04/23 LINDENWOOD L 62-67 1,983
* 01/07/23 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. L 68-74 2,135
* 01/12/23 at Southern Ind. L 67-74 2,296
* 01/14/23 at Eastern Ill. L 63-70 1,363
* 01/19/23 TENNESSEE TECH L 75-77 2,509
* 01/21/23 TENNESSEE ST. W 89-77 3,446
* 01/26/23 at Morehead St. L 72-76 1,557
* 01/28/23 at Tennessee Tech W 91-89 1,659
* 02/02/23 at Southeast Mo. St. L 98-99 1,290
* 02/04/23 SIUE L 81-84 2,752
* 02/09/23 MOREHEAD ST. W 72-68 2,601
* 02/11/23 at UT Martin L 61-84 1,456
* 02/16/23 SOUTHERN IND. L 81-82 2,939
* 02/18/23 EASTERN ILL. W (OT) 81-77 3,001
* 02/23/23 at SIUE W 79-74 846
* 02/25/23 at Lindenwood L (OT) 96-97 1,811

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Little Rock Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-12   Home: 4-5   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Gordon, DeAntoni 18-18 606 33.7 115-208 .553 5-13 .385 53-70 .757 37 74 111 6.2 52 3 29 29 13 19 288 16.0
15 Gardner, Myron 17-15 512 30.1 71-172 .413 20-57 .351 61-83 .735 28 122 150 8.8 58 3 61 45 13 15 223 13.1
05 White, CJ 18-10 589 32.7 63-162 .389 25-76 .329 46-59 .780 14 92 106 5.9 35 0 92 29 3 10 197 10.9
03 Palermo, Isaiah 16-1 399 24.9 59-128 .461 4-15 .267 45-59 .763 15 27 42 2.6 43 0 17 16 5 25 167 10.4
02 Smith, D.J. 17-17 504 29.6 58-141 .411 20-59 .339 29-35 .829 13 29 42 2.5 35 1 53 38 2 18 165 9.7
12 Jefferson, Jordan 18-10 335 18.6 43-100 .430 21-52 .404 16-21 .762 4 11 15 0.8 34 2 7 16 0 13 123 6.8
10 Walker, Chris 4-0 75 18.8 9-24 .375 6-14 .429 3-3 1.000 4 6 10 2.5 15 2 5 3 1 1 27 6.8
02 Smith, D.J. 1-1 30 30.0 2-4 .500 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.0 4 0 1 4 0 0 5 5.0
22 John, Nigel 16-11 198 12.4 37-72 .514 0-0 .000 2-7 .286 11 18 29 1.8 39 3 6 13 1 7 76 4.8
11 Speaker, Ethan 18-0 253 14.1 33-66 .500 0-1 .000 3-8 .375 23 32 55 3.1 25 0 11 11 1 7 69 3.8
21 Beljan, Ante 10-7 100 10.0 16-28 .571 0-1 .000 4-8 .500 11 5 16 1.6 11 0 7 9 2 0 36 3.6
00 Egbuniwe, Daniel 6-0 47 7.8 7-17 .412 1-8 .125 2-4 .500 6 7 13 2.2 4 0 2 4 1 3 17 2.8
13 Abashidze, Shota 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 513-1122 .457 103-299 .344 264-357 .739 189 454 643 35.7 356 14 291 232 42 118 1393 77.39
Opponents 3650 202.8 505-1057 .478 167-414 .403 260-390 .667 170 466 636 35.3 321 5 265 253 73 102 1437 79.83

Team Statistics M-32 OPP
SCORING 1393 1437
    Points Per Game 77.4 79.8
    Scoring Margin -2.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 513-1122 505-1057
    Field Goal Pct .457 .478
3 POINT FG-ATT 103-299 167-414
    3PT FG Pct .344 .403
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 9.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 264-357 260-390
    FT Pct .739 .667
    FT Made Per Game 14.7 14.4
REBOUNDS 643 636
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 35.3
    Rebounds Margin 0.4 –
ASSISTS 291 265
    Assists Per Game 16.2 14.7
TURNOVERS 232 253
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 14.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.0
STEALS 118 102
    Steals Per Game 6.6 5.7
BLOCKS 42 73
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 4.1
ATTENDANCE 24,075 12,868
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-2,675 9-1,430
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Little Rock 640 728 25 1393
Opponents 653 762 22 1437

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/22 UT MARTIN W 88-74 2709
12/31/22 at  Tennessee St. L 69-94 590
01/04/23 LINDENWOOD L 62-67 1983
01/07/23 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. L 68-74 2135
01/12/23 at  Southern Ind. L 67-74 2296
01/14/23 at  Eastern Ill. L 63-70 1363
01/19/23 TENNESSEE TECH L 75-77 2509
01/21/23 TENNESSEE ST. W 89-77 3446
01/26/23 at  Morehead St. L 72-76 1557
01/28/23 at  Tennessee Tech W 91-89 1659
02/02/23 at  Southeast Mo. St. L 98-99 1290
02/04/23 SIUE L 81-84 2752
02/09/23 MOREHEAD ST. W 72-68 2601
02/11/23 at  UT Martin L 61-84 1456
02/16/23 SOUTHERN IND. L 81-82 2939
02/18/23 EASTERN ILL. W (OT) 81-77 3001
02/23/23 at  SIUE W 79-74 846
02/25/23 at  Lindenwood L (OT) 96-97 1811


